An additional three colleges were approved to offer applied 

baccalaureates at the time this report was written. 

Figure 2 

Graduates by Major 

Degrees were grouped into seven categories.  All degrees awarded were counted.  The total 

number of degrees awarded was 21,281.  Seven hundred and eighty-two (782) students earned 

double major degrees.  The largest category was arts and letters, followed by social science and 

STEM.  The highest percentage of research university degrees was in STEM (29 percent) 

followed by social science (26 percent) and arts and letters (23 percent).

[...]

CTC transfer students at entry are typically older than other graduates as shown in figure 13. 

Figure 13 

Figure 13.a 

Part Three:   Contribution of Community and Technical College Pre-

College Preparation to 2011 Baccalaureate Graduates 

Four thousand eight hundred eleven (4,811) CTC baccalaureate completers (nearly six in ten) 

enrolled in pre-college coursework at their CTC as part of their preparation to transfer. 

In addition to the CTC transfer students reported above, there were nearly 900 students classified 

as “direct entry” and “other transfer” who also took pre-college courses at the CTCs: